SUMMARY OF RANKINGS - FIH WORLD LEVEL EVENTS

(Updated 21 June 2009)

MEN’S OLYMPIC GAMES

Before 1968 all countries did not receive a classification from the IOC. Therefore the non classified
countries are listed by alphabetical order.

1896
1900
1904
1908
1912
1920
1924
1928

1932
1936

1940
1944
1948

1952

1956

1960

1964

1968

1972

1976

1980
1984

1988

Athens (GRE)
Paris (FRA)

St Louis (USA)
London (ENG)
Stockholm (SWE)
Antwerp (BEL)
Paris (FRA)
Amsterdam (NED)

Los Angeles (USA)
Berlin (GER)

London (ENG)

Helsinki (FIN)

Melbourne (AUS)

Rome (ITA)

Tokyo (JPN)

Mexico City (MEX)

Munich (GER)

Montreal (CAN)

Moscow (URS)
Los Angeles (USA)

Seoul (KOR)

No hockey competition
No hockey competition
No hockey competition
1. ENG 2. IRL 3. WAL 4. SCO
No hockey competition
1. ENG 2. DEN 3. BEL 4. FRA
No hockey competition

1. IND 2. NED 3. GER 4. BEL
Unclassified: AUT, DEN, ESP, FRA, SUI

1. IND 2. JPN 3. USA

1. IND 2. GER 3. NED 4. FRA
7. JPN 8. HUN 9. BEL 10. DEN

No Games held
No Games held

1. IND 2. GBR 3. NED 4. PAK

5.

5.
11.

GER

Sul
USA

6.

6.

Unclassified: AFG, ARG, AUT, BEL, DEN, ESP, FRA, SUI, USA

1. IND 2. NED 3. GBR 4. PAK
7. AUT 8. SuUl
Unclassified: BEL, FIN, FRA, ITA

1. IND 2. PAK 3. FRG 4. GBR
7. BEL 8. SIN 9. MAS 10. KEN
1. PAK 2. IND 3. ESP 4. GBR
7. FRG 8. KEN 9. NED 10. FRA
13. ITA 14. JPN 15. SUl 16. DEN
1. IND 2. PAK 3. AUS 4. ESP

Unclassified: BEL, CAN, GBR, HKG, JPN. MAS, NED, NZL, ZIM

1. PAK 2. AUS 3. IND 4. FRG
7. NZL 8. KEN 9. BEL 10. FRA
13. JPN 14. ARG 15. MAS 16. MEX
1. FRG 2. PAK 3. IND 4. NED
7. ESP 8. MAS 9. NZL 10. BEL
13. KEN 14. ARG 15. UGA 16. MEX
1. NZL 2. AUS 3. PAK 4. NED
7. IND 8. MAS 9. BEL 10. CAN
1. IND 2. ESP 3. URS 4. POL
1. PAK 2. FRG 3. GBR 4. AUS
7. NZL 8. ESP 9. KEN 10. MAS
1. GBR 2. FRG 3. NED 4. AUS

5. FRG 6.
5. AUS 6.
11. AFG 12.
5. NZL 6.
11. BEL 12
5. GDR 6.
5. NED 6.
11. GDR 12.
5. AUS 6.
11. POL 12
5. FRG 6.
11. ARG
5. CUB 6.
5. IND 6.
11. USA
5. PAK 6.

FRA

AFG

POL

NZL
USA

AUS
POL
KEN

ESP
GBR

GBR
FRA

ESP

TAN
NED

IND
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7. URS 8. ARG 9. ESP 10. KOR 11. CAN 12.
1992 Barcelona (ESP) 1. GER 2. AUS 3. PAK 4. NED 5 ESP 6.
7. IND 8 NZL 9. MAS 10. EUN 11. ARG 12.
1996 Atlanta (USA) 1. NED 2. ESP 3. AUS 4. GER 5. KOR 6.
7. GBR 8. IND 9. ARG 10. RSA 11. MAS 12.
2000 Sydney (AUS) 1. NED 2. KOR 3. AUS 4. PAK 5 GER 6.
7.IND 8 ARG 9. ESP 10. CAN 11. MAS 12.
2004 Athens (GRE) 1. AUS 2. NED 3. GER 4. ESP 5 PAK 6.
7.IND 8 KOR 9. GBR 10. RSA 11. ARG 12.
2008 Beijing (CHN) 1. GER 2. ESP 3. AUS 4. NED 5. GBR 6.
7. NZL 8. PAK 9. BEL 10. CAN 11. CHN 12.
2012 London (ENG) 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.

From 1948 until 1990 Germany = FRG (Federal Republic Germany) or
GDR (German Democratic Republic)
Scotland (SCO) — Wales (WAL)

MEN’S QUALIFYING TOURNAMENTS FOR THE OLYMPIC GAMES

1991 Auckland (NZL) 1. URS 2. IND 3. NZL 4. MAS 5. BEL 6.
7. ITA 8. FRA 9. JPN 10. IRL 11. SuUl 12.
1995 Barcelona (ESP) 1. NED 2. IND 3. GBR 4. ESP 5. MAS 6.
7. BEL 8. BLR
2000 Osaka (JPN) 1. ESP 2. PAK 3. KOR 4. POL 5. GBR 6.
7. ARG 8. JPN 9. BEL 10. NZL 11. SUl 12.
2004 Madrid (ESP) 1. NED 2. ESP 3. PAK 4. IND 5. GBR 6.
7. RSA 8. BEL 9. POL 10. MAS 11. CAN 12.
2008 Auckland (NZL) 1. NZL 2. ARG 3. FRA 4. IRL 5. TRI 6.
2008 Santiago (CHI) 1. GBR 2. IND 3. RUS 4. AUT 5. CHI 6.
2008 Kakamigahara (JPN) 1. GER 2. JPN 3. MAS 4. POL 5. ITA 6.

KEN

GBR
EGY

PAK
USA

GBR
POL

NZL
EGY

KOR
RSA

CAN
USA

CAN

MAS
BLR

NZL
JPN

USA
MEX
Sul
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1980
1984
1988

1992

1996

2000

2004

2008

2012

1991

1995

2000

2004

2008
2008
2008

Moscow (URS)
Los Angeles (USA)
Seoul (KOR)

Barcelona (ESP)

Atlanta (USA)

Sydney (AUS)

Athens (GRE)

Beijing (CHN)

London (ENG)

WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC GAMES

NP NP NP NP NP NP NP R

ZIM
NED

AUS
ARG

ESP
CAN

AUS
ARG

AUS
GER

GER
KOR

NED
ESP

N @R EN PN BN ©ON ON NN

CZE
FRG

KOR
USA

GER
NZL

KOR
ESP

ARG
GBR

NED
JPN

CHN
USA

Ow Ow Vw ©Ow

URS
USA
NED

GBR

NED

NED
KOR

ARG
RSA

ARG
KOR

4.
10.

4.
10.

4,
10.

4,
10.

IND
AUS
GBR

KOR

GBR

ESP
RSA

CHN
ESP

GER
JPN

5.
11.

5.
11.

AUT
CAN
FRG

AUS

USA

CHN

AUS

AUS
RSA

6.
12.

6.
12.

WOMEN'’'S QUALIFYING TOURNAMENTS FOR THE OLYMPIC GAMES

Auckland (NZL)

Cape Town (RSA)

Milton Keynes (ENG)

Auckland (NZL)

Baku (AZE)
Kazan (RUS)
Victoria (CAN)

PP P NP NP NP NEe

GER
CHN

KOR
CAN

NZL
JPN

JPN
GBR

ESP
USA
KOR

I R N S

NZL
ARG

GBR
RSA

GBR
IRL

ESP
IRL

AZE
BEL
ITA

W W W ow ow

CAN
USA

GER

GER
RUS

NZL
RUS

CHI
AHO
IRL

4.
10.

4.

GBR
FRA

ARG

ESP
IND

GER
UKR

UKR
IND
CAN

5.
11.

5.

KOR
IRL

NED

CHN

KOR

BLR
RUS
MAS

6.
12.

6.

POL
NZL
CAN

NED

GER

NZL

NZL

GBR
NZL

JPN

ITA

CHN

USA

USA

KEN
FRA
URU
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[For 3 years (1968-1969-1970) there was a competition named World Cup played by 4 countries only, with the following

classification: BEL/CZE/FRA/ESP]

1971

1973

1975

1978

1982

1986

1990

1994

1998

2002

2006

2010

1996

Barcelona (ESP)

Amstelveen (NED)

Kuala Lumpur (MAS)

Buenos Aires (ARG)

=

NP NP NP NP NP NP NP NP NP NP NE

Bombay (IND)

London (ENG)

Lahore (PAK)

Sydney (AUS)

MEN’S WORLD CUPS

PAK
FRA

NED
NZL

IND
NZL

PAK
ENG
Ita

PAK
NZL

AUS
NED

NED
FRA

PAK
ARG

NED
KOR

GER
ENG
RSA

GER
NED

=

o

PoON oM N N

N PN N N N N N

ESP
AUS

IND
BEL

PAK
ESP

NED
ARG
BEL

FRG
POL

ENG
POL

PAK
ESP

NED
KOR

ESP
CAN

AUS
MAS
BEL

AUS
NZL

=
©Cw ow Vw ©w OVw Ow vOw

©ow

©Ow Ow VW ©Ow

IND
JPN

FRG
ARG

FRG
NED

AUS
POL

AUS
ENG

FRG
NZL

AUS
ARG

AUS
ESP

GER
IND

NED
NZL
POL

ESP
JPN

4.
10.

10.

10.

10.

KEN
ARG

PAK
JPN

MAS
POL

FRG
MAS

NED
MAS

URS
CAN

GER
IND

GER
RSA

. AUS

NZL

KOR
IND
cuB

KOR
ARG

MEN’'S WORLD CUP PRELIMINARY
(Ex Inter Nations Cup)

Ultrecht (NED)
Kuala Lumpur (MAS)
1
Monchengladbach (GER)
New Delhi (IND) 1.
7.
Cagliari (ITA) 1.
7.
13.

NZL
WAL
KAZ

2.
8.
14.

This competition has been cancelled after the 1996 edition

CAN
KEN
BAN

3.
9.

POL
CHN

4.
10.

IRL
USA

11.

11.

11.

FRG

ESP
MAS

AUS
ARG

ESP
CAN

IND

. ESP

ESP

. PAK

ENG

. CAN

IND
BEL

PAK

. MAS

PAK

. ESP

ENG
IND

Sul

. SCO

12.

12.

12.

NED

ENG
KEN

ENG
GHA

ING
IRL

URS
ARG

ARG

. IND

URS
IRL

ENG
BLR

ENG
POL

ARG

. JPN

PAK
RSA

ITA

. EGY
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MEN’'S WORLD CUP QUALIFIER
(Ex Intercontinental Cup)

1977 Rome (ITA) 1. POL 2. IRL 3. BEL 4. URS 5. CAN 6. ITA
7. FRA 8. JPN 9. KEN 10. GHA 11. NGR 12. MEX
1981 Kuala Lumpur (MAS) 1. URS 2. MAS 3. NZL 4. IRL 5. BEL 6. WAL

7. JPN 8. FRA 9. CAN 10. SIN 11. ZIM 12. ITA

1985 Barcelona (ESP) 1. ESP 2. NZL 3. POL 4. CAN 5. ARG 6. IRL
7. KEN 8. MAS 9. BEL 10. JPN 11. KOR 12. ZIM

1989 Madison (USA) 1. NED 2. CAN 3. IND 4. FRA 5. IRL 6. MAS
7. POL 8. NZL 9. EGY 10. CHI 11. USA 12. ZIM

1993 Poznan (POL) 1. KOR 2. ESP 3. IND 4. ARG 5. RSA 6. BEL
7. CAN 8. MAS 9. IRL 10. CuB 11. FRA 12. POL

1997 Kuala Lumpur (MAS) 1. ESP 2. KOR 3. NZL 4. POL 5. CAN 6. MAS
7. ARG 8. BEL 9. RSA 10. SuUI 11. BLR 12. IRL

2001 Edinburgh (SCO) 1. ARG 2. ESP 3. POL 4. BEL 5. IND 6. JPN
7. NZL 8. CAN 9. FRA 10. WAL 11. SCO 12. CHI
13. EGY 14. USA 15. RUS 16. BAN

2006 Changzhou (CHN) 1. NZL 2. KOR 3. ENG 4. PAK 5. JPN 6. FRA
7. BEL 8. IRL 9. MAS 10. CAN 11. EGY 12. CHN

2010 Lille (FRA) 1. 2. 3. 4, 5. 6.

2010 Auckland (NZL) 1. 2. 3. 4, 5. 6.

2010 Dubai (UAE) 1. 2. 3. 4, 5. 6.

MEN’S INDOOR WORLD CUP

2003 Leipzig (GER) 1. GER 2. POL 3. FRA 4. SUI 5. NED 6. CAN
7. AUS 8. CZE 9. RUS 10. RSA 11. USA 12. NZL
2007 Vienna (AUT) 1. GER 2. POL 3. ESP 4. CZE 5. RUS 6. AUT
7. CAN 8. AUS 9. SuUl 10. ITA 11. RSA 12. TRI
2011 Poznan (POL) 1. 2. 3. 4, 5. 6.
7 8 9 10. 11 12
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WOMEN’S WORLD CUPS

1972 Barcelona (ESP) 1. NED 2. ARG 3. FRG 4. ESP
(de Josselin de Jong cup) 7. SUI
1974 Mandelieu (FRA) 1. NED 2. ARG 3. FRG 4. IND
7. FRA 8. AUT 9. SuI 10. MEX
1976 Berlin (GER) 1. FRG 2. ARG 3. NED 4. BEL
7. MEX 8. SUI 9. AUT 10. ITA
1978 Madrid (ESP) 1. NED 2. FRG 3. BEL 4. ARG
7. IND 8. ESP 9. CZE 10. NGR
1981 Buenos Aires (ARG) 1. FRG 2. NED 3. URS 4. AUS
7. JPN 8. BEL 9. FRA 10. ESP
1983 Kuala Lumpur (MAS) 1. NED 2. CAN 3. AUS 4. FRG
7. NZL 8. SCO 9. ARG 10. URS
1986 Amstelveen (NED) 1. NED 2. FRG 3. CAN 4. NZL
7. ARG 8. URS 9. USA 10. sCO
1990 Sydney (AUS) 1. NED 2. AUS 3. KOR 4. ENG
7. NZL 8. FRG 9. ARG 10. CAN
1994 Dublin (IRL) 1. AUS 2. ARG 3. USA 4. GER
7. CHN 8. ESP 9. ENG 10. CAN
1998 Utrecht (NED) 1. AUS 2. NED 3. GER 4. ARG
7. RSA 8. USA 9. ENG 10. sCO
2002 Perth (AUS) 1. ARG 2. NED 3. CHN 4. AUS
7. GER 8. ESP 9. USA 10. JPN
13. RSA 14. URK 15. IRL 16. RUS
2006 Madrid (ESP) 1. NED 2. AUS 3. ARG 4. ESP
7. ENG 8. GER 9. KOR 10. CHN
2010 Rosario (ARG) 1. 2. 3. 4.
7. 8. 9. 10.

(ENG) England, (SCO) Scotland, (WAL) Wales

WOMEN'S WORLD CUP PRELIMINARY
(Ex Inter Nations Cup)

1988 Padova (ITA)

=

JPN 2. CHN 3. KOR 4. FRA
7. ITA 8. BEL 9. POL 10. SUI

1992 Singapore (SIN)

=

FRA 2. SCO 3. IND 4. EUN
7. ZIM 8. MAS 9. SIN 10. THA

1996 Port of Spain (TRI)

=

NZL 2. JPN 3. IND 4. SCO
7. BEL 8. FRA 9. CZE 10. CUB

This competition has been cancelled after the 1996 edition

BEL

BEL

ESP

. NGR

CAN

CAN

. MEX

ENG
IND

ENG

. ESP

ESP

. JPN

KOR
IRL

KOR

. CHN

ENG

. NZL

JPN
IND

MAS

BEL
HKG

RSA

. JAM

FRA

ESP

FRA

JPN

ARG

AUT

USA
WAL

AUS
IRL

CHN

. USA

NED
RUS

NZL
IND

KOR
SCO

USA

. RSA

AUT

ITA

ITA
TRI
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1983

1985

1989

1993

1997

2001

2006

2010

2010

2010

2003

2007

2011

Kuala Lumpur (MAS)

Buenos Aires (ARG)

New Delhi (IND)

Philadelphia (USA)

Harare (ZIM)

Amiens (FRA)

Rome (ITA)

Seville (ESP)
Santiago (CHI)

TBC

Leipzig (GER)

Vienna (AUT)

Poznan (POL)

WOMEN’'S WORLD CUP QUALIFIER

1.
7.

=

=

(ex Intercontinental Cup)

IRL
KOR

URS
ZIM

KOR
SCO

GER
SCO

RSA
RUS

ENG
IND
URU

ENG
NZL

2. ESP
8.

SIN

ARG
JAM

CHN
IND

ARG
NZL

NZL
IRL

RUS
FRA
LIT

KOR
IRL

3. MAS
9.

AUT

KOR
Sul

ESP
FRA

CAN
JPN

SCO
ESP

UKR
CAN

JPN
AZE

4,
10.

WOMEN'’S INDOOR WORLD CUP

NP

N

GER
AUT

NED
AUT

© N

NED
RUS

ESP
SCO

FRA
AUS

GER
CAN

BEL 5.
FRA 11.
JPN 5.
PAR 11.
JPN 5.
ITA 11.
RUS 5.
BEL 11.
IND 5.
JPN 11
JPN 5.
KAZ 11.
USA 5.
SCO 11

5.

5.

5.
CZE 5.
RSA 11.
UKR 5.
ITA 11.

5.

11.

JPN
HKG

IND
URU

USA
AUT

USA
ITA

ENG
CAN

IRL
MAS

CHN
UKR

BLR
TRI

BLR
CZE

6.

6.
12.

6.
12.

ZIM

WAL

IRL

. MAS

IND
FRA

CHN

. ZIM

SCO
BEL

FRA
ITA

LIT
MEX

AUS
RSA
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1979

1982

1985

1989

1993

1997

2001

2005

2009

1989

1993

1997

2001

2005

2009

Versailles (FRA)

Kuala Lumpur (MAS)

Vancouver (CAN)

Ipoh (MAS)

Terrassa (ESP)

Milton Keynes (ENG)

Hobart (AUS)

Rotterdam (NED)

Johor Bahru (MAS)
Singapore (SIN)

Ottawa (CAN)

Terrassa (ESP)

Seongnam (KOR)

Buenos Airnes (ARG)

Santiago (CHI)

Boston (USA)

MEN’S JUNIOR WORLD CUPS

13.
19.

WOMEN'’S JUNIOR WORLD CUPS

=

N

NE NBE

-
WNPE WNPE NBE

PAK
FRA

FRG
ESP

FRG
ARG
CAN

FRG
ENG

GER
ESP

AUS
NED

IND
KOR
SCO

ARG
PAK
RSA

GER
KOR
JPN
SIN

FRG
CAN

ARG
ESP

NED
ENG

KOR
GER
CAN

KOR
USA
CHN

14.
20.

=

=

PoON O oD N

Pon

o

FRG
IRL

AUS
CAN

NED
FRA
CHI

AUS
ESP

PAK
cuB

IND
ESP

ARG
NED
IRL

AUS
KOR
POL

NED
ESP
EGY
USA

KOR
ENG

AUS
CAN

AUS
CHN

ARG
ENG
USA

GER
RSA
BLR

©w

=

[

©w

ow vow ©w ©w Ow

NED
ESP

PAK
KEN

PAK
ZIM

PAK
NED

AUS
KOR

GER
EGY

GER
NZL
CHI

ESP
ENG
CHI

AUS
IND
RSA

URS
NZL

GER
ENG

ARG
ESP

AUS
IND
RUS

NED
ENG
CAN

4.
10.

4.
10.

4,
10.

4,
10.

10.
16.

10.
16.

MAS
GHA

MAS
NZL

AUS
MAS

KOR
EGY

NED
SCO

ENG
cuB

ENG
FRA
CAN

IND
MAS

. MEX

NZL
POL
ENG

NED
USA

KOR
KEN

GER
UKR

NED
ESP

AUS
CHI
ZIM

11.

11.

11.

11.

IND
SIN

IND
SIN

IND

. BEL

ARG

. USA

ENG

. MAS

PAK

. JPN

ESP

. RSA

NED

. BEL

PAK

. BEL

CHI

CHN
CHI

NED
SCO

KOR
CAN

NZL
WAL

ARG
IND

12.

12.

12.

12.

ARG
CHI

NED

ENG

. EGY

MAS
URS

ARG

. EGY

ARG

. BEL

AUS

. MAS

GER
EGY

ARG

. MAS

RUS

ARG
ZIM

CHN
TRI

RSA
USA

RSA
CHI

ESP

. SCO
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1978
1980

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

Lahore (PAK)
Karachi (PAK)

Karachi (PAK)
Amstelveen (NED)
Karachi (PAK)
Karachi (PAK)
Perth (AUS)
Karachi (PAK)
Amstelveen (NED)

Lahore (PAK)
Berlin (GER)
Melbourne (AUS)
Berlin (GER)
Karachi (PAK)
Kuala Lumpur (MAS)
Lahore (PAK)
Berlin (GER)
Madras (IND)
Adelaide (AUS)
Lahore (PAK)
Brisbane (AUS)
Amstelveen (NED)
Rotterdam (NED)
Cologne (GER)
Amstelveen (NED)
Lahore (PAK)

Chennai (IND)
Terrassa (ESP)

Kuala Lumpur (MAS)

Rotterdam (NED)
Melbourne (AUS)

Monchengladbach (GER)

MEN’S CHAMPIONS TROPHY

BoNp P

PoRoP R

PP NP e

e o o

e

PAK

PAK
GBR

NED
NED
AUS
AUS
AUS
FRG

FRG
PAK

FRG
AUS
AUS
GER
GER
AUS
PAK
GER
NED
GER
NED
AUS
NED
GER
NED

1. NED

ESP

AUS

NED

GER
PAK

AUS

n

NN DD DD NN DM DM O N DNMNDNMDDNMDDNDDN

AUS
FRG

AUS
AUS
PAK
PAK
GBR
AUS

NED
URS

PAK
NED
NED
PAK
AUS
GER
GER
AUS
PAK
AUS
PAK
KOR
GER
AUS
GER
AUS
NED

NED

GER

AUS
MAS

ESP

3.

GBR
AUS

FRG
IND

FRG
GBR
FRG
PAK
AUS

AUS
FRG
GER
NED
PAK
NED
NED
PAK
GER
ESP
AUS
NED
KOR
NED
PAK
PAK
PAK

ESP

ESP

NED

ARG

e

E R I

iR - B B R R T N e

NZL
NED

PAK
PAK
IND

NED
PAK
GBR
GBR

URS
PAK
PAK
AUS
NED
PAK
AUS
NED
IND

NED
KOR
ESP
ESP
PAK
IND

IND

IND

GER

AUS

KOR

NED

o

-
o 4

(SN BN BN BN B RS

o o o o o o o o o o g g o

ESP
IND

ESP
FRG
NED
NZL

NED
IND

ARG

ESP
GBR
URS
GBR
GBR
ESP
ESP
IND

ESP
PAK
ESP
ENG
AUS
ENG
AUS
ARG
GER

PAK

PAK

ESP

GER

o o o o o o o

o o o ® o O o O O 0 O 0P 00 O

ESP

ENG
URS
NZL
ESP
IND

NED
ESP

GBR
IND

GBR
URS
FRA
MAS
GBR
ENG
AUS
KOR
GER
PAK
GBR
KOR
KOR
GER
NZL

IND

ARG

GBR

KOR
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1987

1989

1991

1993

1995

1997

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2001

2003

2005

2007

2009

2009

WOMEN’'S CHAMPIONS TROPHY

Amstelveen (NED) 1. NED 2. AUS 3. KOR 4. CAN
Frankfurt (GER) 1. KOR 2. AUS 3. FRG 4. GBR
Berlin (GER) 1. AUS 2. GER 3. NED 4. ESP
Amstelveen (NED) 1. AUS 2. NED 3. GER 4. KOR
Mar del Plata (ARG) 1. AUS 2. KOR 3. USA 4. GER
Berlin (GER) 1. AUS 2. GER 3. NED 4. KOR
Brisbane (AUS) 1. AUS 2. NED 3. GER 4. ARG
Amstelveen (NED) 1. NED 2. GER 3. AUS 4. ARG
Amstelveen (NED) 1. ARG 2. NED 3. AUS 4. CHN
Macau (CHN) 1. CHN 2. ARG 3. NED 4. AUS
Sydney (AUS) 1. AUS 2. CHN 3. NED 4. ARG
Rosario (ARG) 1. NED 2. GER 3. ARG 4. AUS
Canberra (AUS) 1. NED 2. AUS 3. CHN 4. ARG
Amsterdam (NED) 1. GER 2. CHN 3. NED 4. ARG
Quilmes (ARG) 1. NED 2. ARG 3. GER 4. AUS

Monchengladbach (GER) 1. ARG 2. GER 3. NED 4. CHN

Sydney (AUS) 1. 2. 3. 4.

N
N
w
IN

Nottingham (ENG)

MEN’'S CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE |

Kuala Lumpur (MAS) 1. IND 2. RSA 3. ARG 4. MAS
Randburg (RSA) 1. ESP 2. KOR 3. RSA 4. NZL
Alexandria (EGY) 1. ARG 2. KOR 3. BEL 4. ENG
Antwerp-Boom (BEL) 1. ARG 2. NZL 3. IND 4. ENG
Quilmes (ARG) 1. 2, 3. 4.
7 8.

MEN’'S CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE Il

Dublin (IRL) 1. 2, 3. 4.

7. 8.

WOMEN’'S CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE

. GBR

. NED

. CHN

. ESP

. ESP

. GBR

. NZL

. RSA

. NZL

. NZL

. ENG

. CHN

. GER

. AUS

. JPN

. AUS

. JPN

. ENG

. RSA

. JPN

. NZL

. CAN

. KOR

. GBR

. ARG

. USA

. KOR

. NZL

. ESP

. ENG

. KOR

. NZL

. KOR

. NZL

. ESP

. JPN

. BEL

. MAS

. EGY

. BEL
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2001

2003

2005

2007

2009

2009

. KOR

. ESP

. RSA

. KOR

. IND

. JPN

. JPN

. ENG

. RSA

. NZL

. ENG

. USA

WOMEN’'S CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE Il

Randburg (RSA) 1. ENG
Catania (ITA) 1. GER
Virginia Beach (USA) 1. NZL
Baku (AZE) 1. CHN
Cape Town (RSA) 1.

7.
Kazan (RUS) 1.

7.

. USA

. USA

. USA

. NZL

. RUS

ITA

. ESP

. AZE
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